, PO	00000	57	50	9			··· ·· ·	
Requester's Name								
<u> </u>								
Ricardo L. Ortega 14994 SW 58 St.				0000	03536	760-	<u>7</u> 67	
City/State/Zir Miami, Fl 33193				and the second	-01/16/01	5 新州州市 5 新州州市	78.75	
						•		
				Office Use On				
CORPORATION	I NAME(S) & DOCUI	MENT NUM	BER(S), (if		م م ۲	3		
					ECKE			
1 (Corporation Name)		(Document #)				-		
		· · · ·			Y CF S			
2(Corporation Name)		(Document #)				3	-	
2					ON ON	0		
3 (Corporation Name)		(Document #)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· -·	
А								
4(Co	(Corporation Name)		(Document #)			. w		
Walk in	Walk in Pick up time				Certified Copy			
🗖 Mail out	Will wait	Photoc	ору	Certifi	Certificate of Status			
<u>NEW FILINGS</u>		AMENDI	MENITS					
Profit	· ···· · ·						<u> </u>	
Not for Profit		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director						
 Limited Liability Domestication 		 Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal 						
Other		• Merg					- *	
OTHER FILING	GS	<u>REGISTI</u>	RATION/Q	UALIFICA'	TION			
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 		Reins	ed Partnersl tatement mark	nip			. , .	
CR2E031(7/97)				Examin	er's Initials	Daw 1	5	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR:

Zoe Pool and Repair Inc.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

INAIVIL

The name of the corporation shall be:

Ĭ.

Zoe Pool and Repair Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

8867 NW 168 Ln. Miami, FL 33018

The mailing address of this corporation shall be:

PO Box 160045 Hialeah, FL 33016

ARTICLE III PURPOSES

The general nature of the business and the proposed objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted and carried on are to do any and all the things hereinafter mentioned, as fully and to the same effect and extent as a natural person might or could do, viz:

A. To maintain, repair and clean swimming pools for service to the general public.

B. To invest its funds in real estate, mortgage, stocks, bonds, or other investments, and to own real and personal property necessary for the rendering of the aforesaid services.

C. To do all things, and perform all acts necessary and proper for the accomplishment of the aforesaid purposes, necessary or incidental to the achievement of the objectives of the corporation.

D. The foregoing clauses shall be construed both as objects and powers; it is hereby expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of special powers shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manners the powers of this corporation.

ARTICLE IV DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors of the corporation will consist of:

President Edwin Garcia

Vice-president

د

Lourdes Mendez Terceno

ARTICLE V

INITIAL STOCK OFFERING

The initial stock offering of the Corporation will be 1000 shares with a \$1 value

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Ricardo L. Ortega 14994 SW 58 St. Miami, Fl 33193

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation are:

Edwin Garcia, 8867 NW 168 Ln. Miami, FL 33018

Lourdes Mendez Terceno 8867 NW 168 Ln. Miami, FL 33018

I I understand under penalty of perjury, that the above statement is accurate to the best of my knowledge and recollection.

The undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\frac{10^{44}}{4}$ day of $\frac{10^{44}}{4}$.

Signatures of Incorporators:

Edwin Garcia,

Lourdes Mendez Terceno

Personally appeared and signed before me this $\frac{10^{10}}{10^{10}}$ day of $\frac{10^{10}}{10^{10}}$ 2001 at Miami-Dade County, State of Florida, is personally known to me.

Notary Public:

und- the

My Commission expires:

Mohammad I Haq My Commission CC790558 Expires December 20 2002

<u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION</u> REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: <u>Zoe Pool and Repair Inc.</u>

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Ricardo Ortega
(NAME)Image: Constraint of the state of

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Þ SIGNATURE DATE

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00